

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT DOVER

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER SEVENTY-NINE

TO: Heads of All State Departments and Agencies

RE: Abolition of Delaware State Alcoholism Advisory Council

WHEREAS, by Executive Order Number Sixty-six, dated

January 25, 1975, former Governor Sherman W. Tribbitt, created

the Delaware State Alcoholism Advisory Council; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of such Council is to assist and advise the Director of Alcoholism Services, Division of Mental Health, Department of Health and Social Services; and

WHEREAS, House Bill No. 428 of the 130th General Assembly (Volume 62, Laws of Delaware, Chapter 175) established by statute an Advisory Council on Alcoholism charged with advising the Bureau of Alcoholism and Drug Abuse, Division of Mental Health, Department of Health and Social Services; and

WHEREAS, in light of the legislative establishment of an Advisory Council on Alcoholism, it is unnecessary that such Council be chartered by said Executive Order Sixty-six;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, PIERRE S. du PONT, IV, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Delaware, do hereby order and declare as follows:

The Delaware State Alcoholism Advisory Council, established by Executive Order Number Sixty-six of Governor Sherman W. Tribbitt, is hereby abolished effective November 28, 1979.

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER

PAGE TWO



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, PIERRE S. du PONT, IV, Governor of the State of Delaware, have hereunto set my Hand and caused the great Seal of said State to be hereunto affixed 27th day of at Dover this , in the year of november our Lord, one thousand nine hundred seventy-nine, and of the independence of the United States of America, the

two hundred and fourth.

Governor

ATTEST:

Secretary of State